

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: Writ Petition No.25404 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1)	18.09.2025	<u>SRK, J</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Cooperation takes notice for respondent Nos.1, 2, 4 and 5, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue takes notice for respondent No.3 and Sri S. Vijay Kumar, learned counsel, takes notice for respondent No.6 and they seek time to get instructions in the matter. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that, pursuant to the complaint made by one B.N. Rajasimhulu @ Dorababu, former MLC, to the Government that irregularities have been committed in Chittoor District Cooperative Central Bank Limited, the District Revenue Officer, as the Inquiry officer, has completed the inquiry under Section 51 of the Andhra Pradesh Cooperative Societies Act, 1964 and submitted his report. He further submits that the petitioner filed an application, under the Right to Information Act, 2005, requesting the District Collector, Chittoor, to furnish copies of said inquiry report and other relevant documents. But, without supplying the same, the respondents are contemplating to	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		initiate civil and criminal proceedings against the petitioner. In view of the said reason, the respondents are directed to furnish copies of the inquiry report and other relevant documents to the petitioner, within a period of two (2) weeks from the date of receipt of a copy of this order. List the matter after Dussehra Vacation, 2025. _____ SRK, J Nsr	