

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE NO: Writ Petition No.25404 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2)	26.09.2025	<u>SRK,J</u> When the Writ Petition came up for admission, this Court passed an order on 18.09.2025 directing the respondents to furnish copies of the inquiry report and other relevant documents to the petitioner, within a period of two (2) weeks from the date of receipt of a copy of the said order. Thereafter, this matter has come up for hearing today. Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that the facts in the present matter are similarly placed with the facts in W.P.No.26403 of 2025. The petitioner therein relied upon a decision of the combined High Court for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh reported in Mekala Obula Reddy and others v. The Government of Andhra Pradesh, rep. by its Secretary, Department of Cooperation (2014 0 Supreme (AP) 1566) : (2017 1 ALD 187) and this Court passed an order, granting interim stay of all further	

		proceedings pursuant to Section 51 inquiry report dated 20.05.2025 of 5th respondent, for a period of eight (8) weeks. Thereafter, a mention has been made in respect of W.P.No.25404 of 2025 on the ground that the petitioner herein stands on same footing. In view of the same, there shall be interim stay of all further proceedings pursuant to Section 51 inquiry report dated 20.05.2025 of 5th respondent, for a period of eight (8) weeks. List the matter along with W.P.No.26403 of 2025 after Dussehra Vacation, 2025. _____ SRK,J ARB	
--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--